and read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014 
and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 
2013, (including any statutory amendment(s)/modification(s) 
thereof for the time being in force), the Members be and hereby 
approve and ratify the remuneration of Rs. 2,25,000 (Rupees 
Two Lakhs and Twenty-Five Thousand only) plus out of pocket 
expenses & taxes as applicable to M/s. Jitender, Navneet & Co, 
Cost Accountants, (Firm Registration Number: 000119) who 
were appointed as Cost Auditors of the Company by the Board 
of Directors to conduct audit of cost accounting records for the

[...]

The Board of Directors accordingly recommends the passing of 
the said resolution as contained in the Notice for approval by the 
Members as an ordinary resolution. The details of the remuneration 
proposed by the Board of Directors is as under:

A remuneration of Rs. 2,25,000 (Rupees Two Lakhs and Twenty-Five 
Thousand only) plus out of pocket expenses & taxes as applicable is 
being proposed for the Cost Audit for the financial year 2022-2023 
and same has been recommended by the Audit Committee and the 
Board of Directors.

None of the Directors, Key Managerial Personnel of the Company